7.16.01

Form **PTO-1595** 

07-19-2001



RECOR

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101782894		
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  CARRIE H. MAICHEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: International Flow Technologies, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X	JUL 1 6 2001		
3. Nature of conveyance:	The same was the size one can be seen and made and made and made and made and the same and the s		
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	2020 Los Alamas Basel		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Mag		
Other			
July 0, 2004	City: Murrieta State: CA Zip: 92563		
Execution Date: July 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)		
• •	5,611,365 5,660,199		
Additional number	5,732,728 6,041,806		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: Mr. Jeffrey L. Maichel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>160.00</b>		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check No. 8732		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: International Flow Technologies, Inc.	8. Deposit account number:		
30230 Los Alamos Road  City: Murrieta State: CA Zip: 92563	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	**************************************		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached correct		
Loyal M. Hanson, Reg. No. 30,062  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 11, 2001		
	over sheet attachments and focuments: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0792** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

CARRIE H. MAICHEL, 36493 Summitville Street; PO Box 890039; Temecula, California 92589 (herein the ASSIGNOR) has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

INTERNATIONAL FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, 30230 Los Alamos Road; Murrieta, California 92563, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein the ASSIGNEE),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto in and to the following United States patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,611,365 issued March 18, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,660,199 issued August 26, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,732,728 issued March 31, 1998

U.S. Patent No. 6,041,806 issued March 28, 2000

TOGETHER WITH all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent, foreign and domestic, which may be granted for the inventions therein described, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment in said United States design patent application.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed duplicate originals of this instrument on the date indicated below in Murrieta, California, intending thereby to be legally bound.

Date7	-9-01	Sign	erne Main
		Carrie H. Maichel	
State of California  County of Riverside	) ) ss )	Authentication	ASHLIE N. SANFORD COMM. #1267019 Notary Public-California RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 11, 2004

On the date indicated below next to my signature, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CARRIE L. MAICHEL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Given under my hand and seal this

9th day of July, 2001

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

Notary Public

This is the first one of two duplicate originals.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0793**